
. ^

■'t Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of

1297/2022Case No.-

Order or other proceedings with signature of judgeDate of order 
proceedings

S.No.

31 2

The appeal of Mr. Mukhtiar AN presented today by Mr. Taimur Ali 

Khan Advocate. It is fixed for preliminary hearing before touring Single

. Notices be issued to appellant and his

05/09/20221-

Bench at Swat on

counsel for the date fixed.

By the order of Chairman

Ujf
REGISTRAR .



SERVICE APPEAL NO. ^^33^ mil

Mukhtiar Ali V/S , Health Department

I

INDEX

S.NO. Documents Annexure Page No.
Memo of appealI O! -05'

0^2 Affidavit
07-083 Suspension application •
M3FCopy of medical prescription .4 A

5 Copy of order dated 10.08.2020 B
Copies of order dated 29.10.2020 
and order dated 03.011.202

C&D6

Copy of judgment dated 22.04.20227 E
^7^.8 Copy of letter dated 12.05.2022 F

9: 81Copy of order dated 17.05.2022 G .
10 Copy of departmental appeal ' H
11 Copy of order dated 06.06.2022 1
13, Copy of posting/transfer policy J w14 Vakalat Nama

APPELL.

THROUGH:

(TAIMt^LALI KHAN) 

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT, 
PESHAWAR 

Contact No. 03339390916

'■ /



d-
BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR

2022SERVICE APPEAL NO

Mr. Mukhtiar Ali, Office Assistant (BPS-16), 
DHQ Hospital, Shangla. (APPELLANT)

VERSUS

L The Secretary Health Department, Government of Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.
General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,2. The Director 

Peshawar.
3. The District Health Officer, Peshawar.
4 Mr Naseem Khan Office Assistant, DHO Office, Peshawar.

(RESPONDENTS)

UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KPK SERVICEAPPEAL
TRIBUNALS ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE ORDER DATED

WASAPPELLANTWHEREBY THE
FROM THE OFFICE OF DISTRICT 

OFFICER PESHAWAR TO DHQ HOSPITAL 

ADMINISTRATIVE GROUND AND 

THE ORDER DATED 06.06.2022, WHEREBY 

RESPONDENT N0.4 WAS TRANSFERRED FROM 

OFFICE AND POSTED ON THE POST OF THE

17.05.2022, 
TRANSFERRED 

HEALTH
SHANGLA ON: ( •
AGAINST
THE
DGHS
appellant at DHO OFFICER PESHAWAR AND

any action on the
OF THE APPELLANT

against not TAKING 

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL 
WITHIN STATUTORY PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS.

PRAYER;
acceptance of this appeal, theTHAT ON THE 

ORDER DATED 17.05.2022 AND ORDER DATED 06.06.2022
MAY KINDLY BE SET-ASIDE AND THE RESPONDENT 

MAY BE DIRECTED NOT TO TRANSFER THE 

ON ADMINISTRATIVE GROUND AND IN 

POSTING/TRANSFER POLICY. ANY
HONORABLE

appellant
VIOLATION OF 

OTHER REMEDY WHICH THIS



’ ^

, .»a
T^MBUNAJL DEEMS FIT AND APPROPRIATE THAT MAY 

ALSO BE AWARDED IN FAVOUR OF APPELLANT. •
•

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

FACTS:
That the appellant is working in the respondent department as Office 

Assistant (BPS-16) and performing his duty with great devotion and 

honest whatsoever, assigned to him no complaint has been filed 

against him regarding his performance. .

1.

2. That the appellant is a. hypertension patient and has , severe heart 
problem and in this respect he has recently done angioplasty, which is 

evident from the medical report of the appellant and the appellant is 

also, at the verge of his retirement as he is going to be retired in the 

year 2024 on attaining the age of superannuation. (Copy of medical, 
prescription is attached as Annexure-A)

3. that the appellant, while working as Office Assistant was transferred 

Md posted at DHO Office Peshawar vide order dated 10.08.2020 and 

was performing his duty with the entire satisfaction of his superiors.
(Copy of order dated 10.08.2020 is attached as Annexure-B)

4. . That after two months, the appellant was transferred from the office of 

.District Health Officer Peshawar to Government Naseerullah Khan 

Baber Memorial Hospital Peshawar against the post of Superintendent 
on his own pay and. scale vide order dated 29.10.2020 without 
completing his normal tenure at DHO Office Peshawar and in 

response of order dated 29.10.2020, the appellant was relieved from 

his duty vide order dated 03.11.2020. (Copies of order dated 

29.10.2020 and order dated 03.011.202 are attached as Annexure- 

C&P)' '■ ■

5. That against the premature transfer order dated 29.10.2020 and 

relieving order dated 03.11.2020, the appellant filed service appeal 
No. 696/2021 in this Honorable Tribunal and the respondent No.4 also 

filed service appeal No.l6158 in this Honorable Tribunal to be posted 

jqn the post of the appellant in DHO Office Peshawar. Both the cases 

'Were heard by this Honorable Tribunal on 21.04.2022 and decided on 

22.4.2022. The Honorable Tribunal dismissed both the appeals and 

.fiold that it is for the department to decide fairly and justly, who 

should be posted where and when. (Copy, of judgment dated 

22.04.2022 is attached as Annexure-E)

• 1.



6. that on the basis of judgment dated 22.04.2022, the DHO Peshawar' 
(respondent No.3) wrote a letter dated 12.05.2022 to DG Health 

Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (respondent No.2), that DHO Office 

have no objection to retain the appellant in this office in the best 
interest of public. (Copy of letter dated 12.05.2022 is attached as 

Ahnexure-F)

7. That despite NOC of DHO Office and respondent department 
knowing about , the severe heart problem of the appellant transferred 

him from, the office of DHO Office Peshawar to DHQ Hospital 
Shangla by respondent No.2 on Administrative ground vide order 

dated 17.05.2022. (Copy of order dated 17.05.2022 is attached as 

Annexure-G)

23.05.2022 to cancel his8. That the appellant filed departmental on
transfer order dated 17.05.2022 or to posted him on any vacant post at
district Peshawar as he belongs to District Peshawar and at the verge 

of retirement and .have also severe heart problem. (Copy of 

departmental appeal is attached as Annexure-H)
! ’

That respondent No. 4 was transferred from the office of DGHS and 

posted at DHO Office Peshawar vide order yide order dated 

06.06.2022 on the post of the appellant. (Copy of order dated 

06.06,2022 is attached as Annexure-I)

10. That as the department has taken no action on the departmental appeal 
of the appellant within the statutory period of ninety days and now the 

appellant has no other remedy except to file the present service appeal 
for redressal of his grievances in this Honourable Tribunal on the 

following grounds amongst others.

9.

GROUNDS:
A) That impugnedfhe order dated 17.05.2022 and 06.06.2022 are against 

the law, facts, norms of justice and posting transfer policy, therefore,
hot tenable and liable to be set-aside.

passed inB) That the impugned transfer order dated 29.10.2020
violation of posting transfer/policy as the appellant belongs to District 

^ Peshawar and is at the verge of the retirement and should be posted in 

ibis home District as per posting transfer policy, therefore, the

was

• i ’



d
impugned orders are liable to be set aside. (Copies, of posting 

transfer policy is attached as Annexure-J)

C) That appellant is a hypertension patient and has severe heart problem 

and in this respect he has recently done angioplasty and the 

department also know about the health condition of the appellant, but 
despite that he was transferred to far flung hilly area of District 
Shangla through impugned order dated 17.05.2022 and as such the 

impugned transfers of the .appellant as well as the private respondent 
I^d.4 are liable to be set aside on humanitarian ground. '

D) That as. the appellant is severe heart patient and has recently done 

angidplasty and performing duty in hilly area of Shangla will 
definitely effect his heart problem, which not only effect only his 

performance but any mishap might be occurred with the appellant, 
therefore the impugned transfer orders are liable to be set aside.

That the impugned transfer order of the appellant was passed on 

administrative ground but as per reported judgment of this Honorable 

Tribunal no one can be transferred on complaint bases/administrative 

ground as transfer is not mentioned in the penalty list and as such the 

impugned transfer orders are liable to'be set aside on this ground also.

E)

That the appellant is not interested to be post on the.particular post in 

the office of DGHO Peshawar which is evident from his departmental, 
appeal as in his departmental appeal he requested to cancel his 

transfer order or to.be posted at any vacant post at Peshawar as the 

appellant belongs to District Peshawar and ' is at the verge of 

fetirement and have also severe heart problem as due to far flung hilly 

area of District Shangla will effect his health condition as well as his 

whole family.

F)

G) That no compelling reason has been shown by the authority of 

transferring the appellant, but just to adjust blue eyed person on the 

post of. the appellant which is against the norms of justice and fair 

piay.

H) That the appellant seeks permission of this Honorable Tribunal to 

advance others grounds and proofs at the time of hearing.



It is, therefore most humbly prayed that the appeal of the 

' appellant rnay be accepted as prayed for.

^PPELLANT
' Mukhtiar Ali

THROUGH:

(TAIMUR^I KHAN) 

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT 

PESHAWAR
&

(MUHAMMAD NOUMAN) 

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT 

PESHAWAR



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

i :

/2022SERVICE APPEAL NO.

Health DepartmentV/SMakhtiar Ali

AFFIDAVIT

I Mukhtiar Ali, Office Assistant (BPS-16), DHQ Hospital, Shangla 

(Appellant) do hereby affirm and declare that, the contents of this service 
appeal are true and correct and nothing has been concealed from this august
Court.

Me
DEPONENT
/r

\



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

mil.SERVICE APPEAL NO,

Health DepartmentV/SMukhtiar All

application for suspending the
OPERATION OF ORDERS DATED 17.05.2022
and 06.06.2022 TILL THE DECISION OF
MAIN SERVICE APPEAL.

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETHi
appeal against the order datedThat the appellant has filed 

17.05.2022, whereby the appellant was- transferred from DHO 

Office Peshawar to DHQ Hospital Shangla despite the knowing the 

fact by the respondents that the appellant is a hypertension patient 
and has severe heart problem and in this respect he has recently 

done angioplasty and also at the verge of the retirement and against 
the order dated 06.06.2022, whereby private was transferred from 

-. the office to DGHS and posted on the post of the appellant at DHO 

Office Peshawar along with this application in this august Service

an1.

Tribunal in which no date is fixed so for.

2. That the appellant is a hypertension patient and has severe heart 
patient and has recently done .angioplasty and performing duty in 

hilly area of Shangla will definitely effect his heart problem, which 

only effect only , his performance but, any mishap might be 

occurred with the appellant accident, therefore the impugned 

transfer orders are liable to be suspended.

3. That the appellant has a good prima facie case and all the three 

-ingredients are' in favour of the appellant.

4. That the grounds of main appeal may also be considered as integral 
part of this application.

not



It is therefore most humbly prayed,that the operation of 

the order dated 17.05.2022 and 06.06.2022 may kindly suspended,: 
till the decision of main appeal.

V

PPELL
THROUGH:

(TAIMUK^I KHAN) 
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT 

PESHAWAR
&

(MUHAMMAD NOUMAN) 
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT 

PESHAWAR
\

AFFIDAVIT
It is solemnly affirmed that the contents of the application are true and 
correct to best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed 

from this Honourable Service Tribunal.

ONENT
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Ex. Housa Physician 4 Surgeon 
#.G.M.I. Lady Reading.Hospilalr
:;/.-Medical OJIIcer ;

P;G.M.I. -LR.H, Peshawar. ;,
Clinic : Gulbahaf Road, Sheikabad.

Ph.

—Age.Clinical Record; Pfs Name.
lo

.A^3.6 Dale.
Sex.

V

^ ■

^iLP^cc upfll-
5^

*. yoU ^JExam___

Chest

Heart
Qio clriyrr^4.lOfbNose

Throat )
Abd

O

--

Temp TV
BP

Wl.
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DR. AZIZ G. MUFTI (Cardiologist)
VI.B.B5.,M.D.(U.SA)

DIPlSm'aTE CARDIOVASCULAR DISEASES _______
ASSISTyjafT PROFESSOR CARDIOLOGY, PGMI, LADY READING HOSPITAL

CLINIC:
EL\BIB MEDICAL COMPLEX
OPPOSITE MISSION HOSPITAL, PESHAWAR 
Saturday - Wednesday 
Off; Saturday S Sunday

:219243

BAa .
doc5C
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EchOGardiography
Cardiology Department 

__ _Xaiy ReadingJHospitalj-JPesKawar
i -

MUKHTIMALI 

476-6742 :
MUSA Z7U PESHAWAR ,

Age:v-: 4Q.;';YearsU./:v Sex/. ..: Male. 
Mte ■: 07-JUl;42:'-v 'Type:;: Entitle- ;

Name 

Patient ID 

Address •- i..-

'mWSftiP

m.Pi iiiiiil^
3.5-5.7 Mitral ValveEnd Diastolic Diameter 4.80 1

Aortic Valve 1End Systolic Diameter 3.20,
Pulmonic Valve0.9-2.6Right Ventricle 2.00

0.6-1.1 Tricuspid ValveInterventricular septum 1.00
VSD Gradient0.6-1.1LV Post Wall 1.00
RV Systolic Pressure2.0-3.7Aorta

Left Atrium ' 
Fractional Shortening 
Ejection Fraction

3.40
1.9-4.0 Rvot3.60I

33.0 (30-44) % ■ Lvot

70.41r.-.Mitral Valve Area
VSD Size

COMMENTS
Aortic valve is tricuspid, thickened, not calcified, preserved motion, not doming.-. 
Left atrium size is nomial.
Left ventricle size is normal with preserved function.
Right ventricle size is normial.
There is no clot in left atrium.
No vegetations seen in mitral valve.

DOPPLER
MR, AR Documented.

CONCLUSION
Thickened Aortic valvd Mild to Moderate AR, 
Mild MR.

Smniture:?r,vAnalyzed By FY

■jit

!ti'
f, ;

, ^

!• •

L

y
I



HAYATABAD medical complex PGMI PESHAWAR
CARDIOLOGY DEPARTMENT 

__ L „ EXERCISE TOLERANCE TEST

A0

4s'

4

Date: November 25,2013 

Type: Entitle free
Age: 48 YrsName-.MUKHTAIRALI

AHdress: PESHAWAR _
Sex: Male

DOPPLER
Mean
mmHg

Peakgradientadult
parameter

Adult mmHgDimepsion
Mitral valve
Tricuspid Valve
Aortic valve 
Pulmonary valve 
ySDgradient____l_
;^iGURGffAflW
Mitral valve 
Tricuspid valve 
Aortic valve 

_Piilmonarv Valve__

HAEMgpYNA^to__(!nmHgi

3.5-5.75.0Lift Ventricular Diameter
end diastole)_______
^eft Ventricular Diameter
end systole)________ _

Right yentricular 
Diameter_______ _—
Interventricular septal
thickness (diastole)
Left ventricular posterior 
wall tbiekness(diastole)__

~Airtic~rdot diameter__ _
~r^ atrial dimensiojl__
Fractional shortening ^—
F.iection fraction -- ----
Mitral valve area_____

■ VSDsfee__________

3.6
2.

0.9-2.62.02
0.6-1.11.0

4.
0.6-1.1 .1.1

5.
2.0-3.7 _
1.94.0
3044%

3.2
6. 3.5 RVSP7. 28% Pulmonary aitery_-------

Ciystemic BP _L-------
DoppiSldifr^valvearea

8. 62% cm^cnr-9.
10. cm
11

>>r> roMMENTS:

> RV is normal in size with preserved function.

> No definite ASDWSD seen.
> No LA or LV clot seen.

r>r>PPT.F.R COMMENT;
> E/A ratio is reversed. ,
> MR not documented.

tolic function.

rnNn.OSION:
LV DIASTOLIC DYSFUNCTION

Prepared by: SA
Analyzed by:. SA

. ji

. 1;
.< t'.’-

t-i

.'.1

' I
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Services Hospital Peshawar
fCardiology Department!

i
i . ^

/'I
Echocardiography Report

Echo No ’ ” 2826' ^' 

Age 58 years

J

.OPDNo
RefeiredBy Dr. Muhammad Jamil

"patient Narne__ Mui^tiyar Mi

Echo Date

161258

05-JUI-22

Normal Range Parameters

” 20-40 (mmr EPSS ' 

20-40 (mm) .
36-56 (mm)

ValuesObservedMeasurments

. Aortic Root Dimmerlsion 

, Left Atrial Dimmension 

Tv End. Diastolic Dimmension 

Tv End Systolic Dimmension 

i IVS Thickness 

■ LVPW Thickness 

. Right Ventricle Dimmension

27

PHT37 '

EVel51
L. ..

AVel(mm)34
EAratio .08-12 (mm)

08-il'(mn.;)' ~ RVP .Sys! 

08-26 (mu'.)

'10

10
■ (mmHg) -pigg

22

Ejection Frac'.ion33%. Fraction Shortening

valve areavelocity
m/sec

Gradient
Doppler . : ■ Regurgitation2DValves Mean. Peak

+1
' Mitral valve 
' Tricuspid valve 
' Aortic valve ■ 

Pulmonic valve

■ !l

+ 1

; T1!Comments:

Normal size cardiac chambers.
Normal LV systolic function.
Apicallateral segment is hypokinetic.
E.A ratio across the mitral valve is reversed. 
Valves are normal in structure.
No clot or pericardial effusion seen.

Conclusions:

Apicallateral hypokinesia.
Grade I LV diastolic dysfunction.
Mild MR, AR.

t ■
■i

A)

■i

it
11
I• iiro *i:| i -I T

■'A ■I
■ i

Cardiac Technician ■ftCardiologist
■«;

•I• c

il.:>ir
(i:
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Ml Kin IVAK A LI 58 .MALEAge. SexMame.
(ll-NnRAl.OPD PI:.SHAWAR

Department 

Hospital Yearly Mo.

Address
11.1258-22 1)5-07-21)22

Dated.

R/-

C\\J — 0 I ^

Clinicai Examination

JProvisional Diagnosis

ci)
(Jl.

/ I

Doctor cii Duty. —Doctor’s Signature.7
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Hayatabad reshawar.

Abdul Raziq

. 06-JUI-2022 01:20 PM

Bakhtawar shah

P2207-529

Father's Name 

Date

Consultant 

Receipt No

P22070A73 Mukhtlyar All

55-Years 

. Male •

Peshawar

Patient Name

Age

Gender

Address

PM SCHEME
NORMAL
VALUES

.NORMAL
VALUES

UNITRESULTUNITRESULT

16,9 i2.d_i6.o g/dL Diff: Leukocytes

4,43 4.5-5.5 X10A12/L Neutrophils

11.8 4.0-1 i.O'- X10A9/L Lymphocytes'

452 150-450 XI0A9/L Eosinophils •

58.1 40-54 % Monocytes'
90.0 ;83-i0i fi ' Absolute Leukocytes Count

Haemoglobin 

Total RBC Count 

Total Leukocytes 

Platelet Count

69 40-75 . ■ %

29. 20-45 %./
00 01-06 %

02 06-10 . %PCV
I 1

MCV ‘
i

X 10I
8.16 1.6-8.25. A26.2 ; 27-32 pg NeutrophilsMCH -9/L

1V, X 10 ■
fr-' 3.43' 0.8 - 4.95 ALymphocytes29.0 31-35MCHC .i^v 9/L

X 100.04-0.00 AEosinophilsViral Profile 0.66 9/L

X 10
•■f Cult of 

index 1 -.0 '
■ 0.24 0.24-1.1 .AMonocytes0.55 \HBsAg 9/L

Colt of 
■ index 1.0

Cult of ■ 
index 1.0 '

0.09Anti HCV

0.11HIV Ab

Blood Group & Rh Factor
RBS 127 
Creat 1.3

100 .

; ■ •,

•. ' :■

V.



iP^HSOtuteofMediol Sciences^<3

_^;(epartnient of Pathology
Plot'#2, Sector B-2, Phase-5, 
Hafatabad Peshawar.

Abdul Raaq 

06-JUI-2022 01:20 PM 

Bakhtowarshah

Father's NameP22070A73 Mukhtiyar All

55-Years 

Male

Peshawar.

Patient Name
DateAge
ConsultantGender

P2207-529Receipt NoAddress I

UNITNORMAL VALUESRESULT

Corona Virus Antibody(SARS- 
COV-2)

Cut Off Index for Non Reactive <1.00.16

I
y*

'•v.



iMi$ Al’ SeiXdl no.:
SI''1 NKBM Hospital Kohat Road PeshaWa mmV/.

'%.Z Wu
Ph.No.: 091-9212742

/ ,o be filled at the Registration Center/ 7 j /.

AhJikUh]/ /fImrnwmi^^ PATIEN-TNAME . /
[gender.;REGISl^lGN^DMBEfI e- AGE tiri;^)

ft?!-
si;

%I

mmwmP DArii^
}i

; OPD
To be filled by the DOCTOR

Weight (in Kg’s) Height {feet & inches) |PulseB.PTemperature

_L PiaOno^^

m r”//^A/‘[jf . cJi^
/Z/C-

AiM' ■

tReATMENTrADVjSED;

;;! Medicine prpvisioni .'bbse:Medicine & Strengthte a.?

\• (—> X ^- / 7 7
i-C^ ^ 3

/

J/l. ■U-2.

A

i

' DOCTOR’S NANlE'a SIGNATURE

J.:.-' ti

ifiSlHi'rn^sExm^mm m-:
v.:

/
I

;j

■‘. \

!

•?: .j,
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n
i:

wim§
Discharge Slip

Age —-Sex---/)?—Ward Register Ad:No.

fAOttJfy V

Room No 

-D/OP:

Pt. Name

Address

Agy/Z/is ^<*^y 

D/AD:-^ g- ^’2.1

iWard

D/Dis;

Diagnosis^ 

Operation —
% \

i
Discharge Card Made by Dr./Name- —Sign

Discharge Card Checked by Dr./Name Sign

Peshawar Institute Of Medical Sciences
TCot-Z, Sector “B-Zj THase-S, 9{ayata6a.d, VesHazoarpal^stan 

Tef: 091-589Z730-5
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TREATMENT FOR HOME

iOJ-£)iU

1A

^ fS ^—9 (|3
—

|?o^aiw< l‘’‘^-} , (TJ 

1^ CmU^f

ITA- /

7<a!>'

IJ,-

(McDU-

Signature--------------------- —
House Officer/Medical Officer
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Services Hospital Peshawar
(Cardiology Department!

■ ; ;
M-

hi
t?

■r;

EchocardiQgcaph^QSort
Echo No 

58 . years

W
161258 J!-''OPD No2825 -

Dr. Muhammad Jamil hiS .

■ ..tl;
i~Patient]iarTie__^Mukhtiyar Alj _
: Echo Date

I-/Referred By 105-JUI-22' ..;Age
ii■i •

Values ,3^
■

ParametersNormal Range
"'20-40 (m'r.)_ 
'20-40'(mm) 

36-56 (mir,) 
(mm)

’ 08-12 (mm) 

08-11 (mo)

■ 08-26 (mn.)

ObservedMeasunrients
r'Aorii^ootDirinmension

n^FAtrial Dimmension 
'lV End^stofc Dirnmension 

'lV End S^l^c Dimmension. 
n^fhidtness 
TvPWThickness 

■ : Right VentoDimmen&on

EPSS-, 27
PHT I37 •W

EVel51 ■y

AVel

Ii
34

EAratio

" rVp. Sys.
■ (mmHg) ,Q|as‘

is10

. 10
ill .'Ii22

•v.:
•v;

' :65%Ejection Fraction33%■ Fraction Shortening 1
<V .. I■i
Regurgitation j ;;|

; \

-I, -A.
valve area 

2D Doppler.
. t velocity

m/sec
Gradient

A'#'MeanValves
i ______ _

; Mitral valve 
Tricuspid valve

■ Aortic valve___
Pulmonic valve

Comments:
Norma! size cardiac chambers.
Normal LV systolic function.
Apicaliateral segment is hypokinetic.
E.A ratio across the mitral valve is reversed. 
Valves are normal in structure.
No clot or pericardial effusion seen.

Conclusions:
Apicaliateral hypokinesia.
Grade I LV diastolic dysfunction..
Mild MR, AR.' -

Peak i.-1
.V.
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i Patient Copy Peshawar Institute of Medical Sciences
Consultant 
Registration # 
Patient Age 

, Contact No

Pakh'avvar shah 
P22070S'73 
ib-Ycai-s 
03159774088

Mukhtiyar Ali 
P2207-S29
06-JUI-2022 12:18
Pakistan Sehat Card [Out-Patient]

Patient Name 
Receipt # 
Receipt Date 
Patient Type

1PM Scheme800Anti-SARS-Cov-2
ssc0 Net AmountDiscountReg. Fee loO800Total Amount

■ }

For Online Report Visit Here ' https;//pimsoeshawar,com.. ■
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Peshawar Institute of Medical Sciences
Pak

International •
Medical
College

Date mA 0~j- - 

l/^h^rki'Um' f i UlLI
\ Sex__^Age;Name:

Consultant:Adress: -f
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; s:D1R£(I0MT£ GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES 

KHYBER PAXHTIi GHWA PESHAWAR■>. ' •
1

ji [S'
■\091-92i0Z30.•I

OFFICE ORDSk

Mf. Mukhtiar Ali Office Assistant attached to Sifwat Gha3air ShaheSd 
Memorial Hospital Peshawar is hereby transferr^ and posted to DHO Office Peshawar 
against the vacant post of Office Assistant m the interest of public service with 
immediate effect. ■ /

Nb:; Arrival/ departure reports' should be, submitted to this Office for
record.

;
Sd/A^WWWViVAAA

DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH 
SERVICES, K.P, PESHAWAR. 
Dated /q / /2020.No /̂ /Personnel:.

Copy forwarded to the:- 
1. Accountant General Khyber P^tunkhwa Peshawar.
2.. P.S to Minister for Health Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. vide D.O letter dated 

10.08.2020.
3. DHO Peshawar:
4. MS Sifwat Ghayur Shaheed Memorial Hospital Peshawar.
5. Official concerned.

For info,hhation and necessaiy action.

is
DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH

SERVljcES, K.P.K PESHAWAR.
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DibectorateGeneralHealthSeevices 

Khyber PaRStonkhwa Peshawar
naw*. ■

ofticejorBSE
AS approved by th^ pr^iic w^h

f MitiVsterial staff is hereby ordered m me ,
transfer o 
immediate effect.

RemarksTo-V*- FromName 86 
Designation 

Mr. Mukhtiar Mi 
Office Assistant

S.NO. theAgainst 
vacant post of 
Supt. In his o'Am 
pay and scalg_—^

Govt. NKBMH
Hospital
Peshawar

DHO Office
Peshawar01.

theDHQ Hospital Against
vacant post.DHO Office 

Orakzai
Mr. Munawar Khan 
Senior Clerk

Parachinar02.

i'... "vAronoVin^ Sd/
Director General Health

services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
i •r

'XI .
■.>

U.i; ■r':.

* Dated Peshawar the, ^-‘7 / lo / 20^0.\ ‘

1
Nu./J !

f •

Cop'’’ fopvarded to.;

Pakhitinkhwa Peshawar,

Memorial Hospital Pesliawar.

/untar.t General Khyber

Ullah Kltan Babar

1- Acco
2- DHO Ppshawar, 
n- MS Govt: Nascer 
4- DWO Orakzai.
.S- DAO Orakzai. , niuv I lusuital Parachinar.6- Medical superintendent DHO. Haspu

7. DAO KUrram _ p.,khlunkhwa Pc^ahaaar.
ts=n:t;:::;:=-aa,ua,„puance.

r
^General Health 
l^ivbcr paklnunkhwa.

Directo
Serv'icea,

, ;

• , • .f.
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT HRALTH OFFICER
PESHAWAR

Phnne No. 0919225387

orrirF ORDER.
. i

In response to the Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Office 

order bearing endorsement No. 134467-751, dated 29.10.2020. Mr. Mukhtiar Ali Office 

Assistant BPS-16 is hereby relieved from his duty and directed to report to his new place of

posting.

Sd/xxxxxxx
district health officer 

Peshawar.

Dated 03 /11/2020/DHO,

Copy forwarded to ,
1. Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

■ 2 Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
3! Medical Superintendent Naseer Ullah Baber Memorial Hospital, Peshawar 
4; Coordinator DHIS DHO. Office Peshawar.

. 5. Accounts Section DHO Office Peshawar.
6. The above named Officials Concern, 

for information and n.aclion.
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l^rrhcmini ~MukhilarAILn.Secnlury Healthrf/mi liiherj'. aiKiStn’kxMyiKal Nn.lC>l5Kn20liikil "X.iaviu K'litiii 
n-r.naSuaviuO’ Healili uiitlhra oilkn" Jeckledon 12.0J.2022 hr DMsiiin BeiKli aminiilng Mr. Kaliui .IretW Kkm. t'hninmm nml iJiv.

I I RnzInalhllimiM Member Judicial. Kh^r l‘akhtimkh\ni .^Service Trihund. Heulunwr.
■/

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA: SERVIGE TRlBUNA^^g^' 
PESHAWAR. " ■')!

■■■VW.

S'-

=' .iBEF0RE:fC4LM ARSHADKHAN,CHAIRM.4N. . ’
MIAN MUHAMMAD, MEMBER(EXECUTIVfe\\ .

vVJ-: '•
: Service Appeal No.696/2021

Muklitiar . Ali, Office Assistant (BPS-16), District. Health Othcer,
{Appellant) .Peshawar...

r

Versus

I. The Secretary- to the Government of Kliyber Pakhtunkliwa Health Department,

- The Director General-Tkealth Services, Khyber Paklitunkhwa, Peshawar.
Health Officer, PakhtunkhWa

.{Respondents)

I.:-

; •.

District ,3. The 
Peshawar

Present:
For appellant. 
.For respondents.

Mr. Taimur Ali Khan, Advocate....................... ......
Mr. Nasir-ud-Shahi Assistant-Advocate General ....

Date of Institution....
Date of Hearing.......
Date ofDecision.......

,27.01.2021 
■21.04.2022 • 
22.04.2022

APPEALS UNDER section. 4 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNIGRWA service tribunal ACT, 1974

29.10.2020, t

against THE ORDER DATED
whereby THE APPELLANT WAS TRANSFERRED 
FROM THE Office OF the district health 
OFFICER TO g6vERNM.ENT NASEERULL.4H 

BABER MEMORIAL HOSPITALKHAN 'PESHAWAR AND against NOT TAKING .ACTION
ON THEi DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE 
appellant WITHIN THE STATUTORY PERIOD 
OF NINETY DAVS

■ Service Appeal No.l6l5S/2020

^ Naseem Khan, Office-teistant (BPS-16), Directorate Health Service, Merged 
Area Warsak' Ro“;

lAppellml}Peshawar.

.■ Versus , . ./
.•t

If 1*^

r.the Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Health1. Tlic Secretary to 
Depaitment. Peshawar.

2. The Director General Health Sen-ices, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. Peshawai;.
3. The District Health Officer, Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

% ■

{Respondents) CL

'1. \
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' 'iWim 4nuail //iMdPOH lIlM ‘UuUillim4ll..nStatlarr Hcitllli !H«a olhen and!&n>te Attfxal Na^t<> IS3/20Stt liileil Ktiaii

Present:
.For appella^.-Mr.- Noor Muhammad Klmttak,. Advocate..........

Mr. Nasir-ud-Shahi Assist^t Advocate General

Date of institution....
Date of Hewing 
Date of Decision . .

For resp^^etiter--.:.^:'■5.

,..18.12.2020 
,'.21.04.2022 . 
. 22.04.202i ..

i.-:

OFFICE: OF THE DISTMCT HEALTH 
INSFITE. OF THE 

VACANT-POST OF THE
at THE
OFFICER- PESHAWAR
offig^assSant and against no-acti^ 

TAKEN ONf the; APPEAL OF TH^
WITHIN THE STATljTOR\f PERIOD OF NINETY

■ days', • !

V ' JUDGEMENT

^ EAT JM ARSHAD KHAN CHAIRMAN

Mstanl :jn the: Pffice of the. District Health Officer, 

n. 29;i0.2020 he was t.ranstmed. to, the Government 

Baber Memorial Hospital Peshawar against the post of

S„p=rin.=ndeM ir:4 own p,y.a„d:Scal,wiAou, allowing hta to compleK

.'N The appellant Mukhtiar. Ali

was serving as

Peshawar when on

Naseerullah Khan
I

I

mal lanure a, the office of respondenl No.3; d,a.,against the prematura

29.10.2020,While bn
nor

transter, the appellant filed departmental, appeal

0.9.11.2020, the Medical. Superintendent

' Khan Baber MeriSriaLHospital Peshawan wrote a:

f:on

of the Government .Naseerullah

letter to the . Director .

General'HealdtSaiceiByber Pakhtunkhwa.; Peshawar'Paying thatdhe

was used toSquired, because he. Was problematic and'

of . the office and also created
notappellant was. 

create issues in^lthe official business
ESTED

when he remained posted; that the

Government Naseerullah Khan Baber CN
I ■ cr. .

V confrontation with his immediate officer 

•;;^/:^--Medical Superintendent of the
OJw.** Q-

:.;i.
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* XemaAiHKalKo.6KQn2l nilcd^Miikhlk>^An.ri&mi<^HealihJit^riailKrt~.andScrvlnAi},,ailNo.l6ISIipo:niiilcJ-S'i,m-mXimii

, dv™».W«-T Health WHln^a atherr decldador 21.04.2622 hy DM,lm Oea^ c«np,^n^Mrt lUilhaMml KUtn, UK.mmu,,««/ Mre.
Ra;l„BlUhi,iaa..hkmb.d-Judicial. KIvhar PM,lmklnw&r,lctTr,hmH,I.Peihu^^^H... ^d'.

Memorial Hospital-leshawar requested to post the appellant anywhere else; 

that im response th^jrespondent No.2 asked.the.Medical Superintendent of 

Haseerullah Khan Baber Memorial Hospital; Peshawar to

found that should be

/

the Government

retain the appeilanf and incase any irregularity

action; that the.Medical Superintendent of the

was

I

repotted for necessary 

Government Naseerullah, Khan Baber Memorial Hospital Peshawar again

. the..post ■vide- letter;No.8584/GNBMH^ dated 03:12.2020 that

against wldch the appellant was transferred had already been, filled and the

appellant could not be adjusted there;:that awaiting 90 days waiting period.

requested I

the appellant filed.thls appeal on the 90"’ day i.e: on 27.01.2021:

die gro-ands. that his transfer was2. The appellant theh;::filed: .diis appeal
iMde against the pr^altW policy of the Oovermnent; that he was transferred

on

( .
■i

agains, a post wherie already a Women Medical bfficer (Dr. Syeda Aik 

Tari,) was workSfehat there was.a post of Office Assistanr. still vacant in ■ 

the office of Reshindent No:3 and appellant could be allowed, to work

:■

■ \

i

against that post tiilcompletion of his tenure as per policy; that the order 

passed on political pressure to adjust blue eyed; that ahegarion of 

creating problems.!\vere incorrect.. •

i.

!L J ■I. was .A" •i•

issued to the respondents to tile their 

lained about the 

incidents and claimed that the

■ li

On receipt of the appeal 

reply. The

. conduct of the appefiant by stating'some

ttansferred under Section lO.oftheKhyberPakhtunkhwa Civil

notices were
J

respondents submitted reply. They mainly cbmp

■j ■

appellant was 

. .^ei-vants Act, 1973 jn the public interest.

Naseem Khan submitted an application! During the pendency of appeal, one4,-
tor his inrpleadmSnt as private' respondent on. the grounds that vide the ■.;ted

impugncdtransfw?r<)erdatea29.lo!2020,theappellanfwastransferrcdan<l p.

his post was kepllcant. while tire applicant had already filed service.appeaf
t.tjyr.n

i^lirulwr' t

c

■

i •

. ;
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f^»=i»aRthuar,^kmbtrJ,tdkial,Kby'herPaklttunkintti

No. 1615S/2020 for his- transfer to the office of respondent No;3.

V W&rWa. 16118,10201 'illcl "AV™-™ «,„«
milMislHg Ur. Kallm Ardiad Khan. Chninntui iW A /ri. 
,Stn,iarriblmal.Halnnrur .

Reply to

this application wms:.sought. The respondents.filed reply and contended that-

the applicant haa^iio. cause of action to file. Such-application. .Hpwevdr, 

arguments on-the, , application could ndt have been heard until, final 

arguments .on the niain appeal. The learned counsel for the applicant pointed 

that the applicant; had. already, filed separate appeal No. 16158/2020 in 

. this respect,. Which wasiixed for 15.06.2020.The appeal file of thdapplicant, 

.was requisitionedand fixed for. today..

Since, the applicant (appellant of SA No. 16158/2020) vide his appeal sought 

transfer in the office-of respondent No.3 and vide his application for ’ 

impleadment in this, appeal too, he prayed for. his impleadment 

ground.that in his: appeal he had sought his, transfer in. the,office of 

respondent No.j and due to transfer of-the appellant .of this; appeal 

29.10.2020, the post felf vacant and he could be transferred, against.the post 

tell vacant due to the transfer of the appellant:-(of this appeal), therefore, 

instead of impleading him as:party in this appeal, his appeal, is being decided 

-through this single*judgment as that would also serve the purpose of filing

out

■i

5:

on the sole '.

on• \
!
! .
4

it .'
.:{

/rj the application for impleadment ot the applicant as party in.this appeal
NN

0. In the appeal Np. 16i’58/2020, thetippeHatU Naseem Khan contended that he
;■

serving as Office Assistant (BPS-16) and had completed normal tenure 

of three years in the;=Directorate of Health Service, mergedarea,,Peshawar; ' 

that under the placeraeht p.olicy, he submitted application through 

channel for his:tt^sferbut:despite the.fact that a post vyas lying vacant at the 

office of respondent No.B .and despite'transfer- of Mukhtiar Ali (appellant) 

vide order dated 29.10.2020, the respondents were not willing'to transfer the 

j^ppellant Naseem.Khan'against the post.of Offke Assistant at the office of

was

pr-oper

- respondent No.3. therefore, he filed the appeal.'
03
CD
03

CL

\

J

1
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' .ficn-lo! J/ivtil Nn.6'J6/2n2l inlet/ '‘UuihilarMLnJecmary Healih cffir? oiIki-j imJSenln Apixnl No. I6ISS/2I)2II tilled -Utiseem Ulmn 

'ivrjiaXecrelun'llealllitiikllmollKn''decliledan22M2022liyDinstanBenclic<imprutiigHr. k'alhu ArjImJKhan. Cliainmn iiml 
. htainaRehniaii. tlemher Judicial. Klnherl’iikhlimUnm Service Trllimiol. Pesliinnir.L

7. Preliminaiy arguments on'tlVe appeal of Naseem Khan.could not have been 

heard till date. However, his learned counsel has been heard today and since
■‘I ■■ ■ ■

the official respondents .have .filed'reply to his-impleadment application , in 

the appeal of Muklitiar Ali. tlierefore, their, arguments were also heard.',

S. We have heard the learned counsel for the appellant Mukhtiar Ali and

Additional:; Advocate Genera for., the respondents. The learned

counsel for the applicant Naseern Khan (appellant in SA No. 16158/2020)

learned

also heard on his. own appeal.

. 0. It was argued by jthe learned, counsel for the appellant .that in view .of tlie : 

facts and grounds: agitated in the appeal and.enumerated above, this appeal 

accepted, . Learned counsel for the appellant of- appeal

No.16158/2020 submitted that on dismissal .of this, appeal,

Assistant in the office of respondent No.3 would fall vacant against which.

the applicant/appellant Naseem Khan raight.be posted. . >

^ I O.Conversely the ledmed Assistant AG’ for the respondents maintained, the 

stance taken by. the respondents in their replies m both the appeals and

prayed for dismissa'Lof both the appeals. ' ■

II.Section 10 of the.'Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants Act,'. 1973 requires.

was

might be..

that every civil-seWant shall be. liable to serve anywhere Within or outside 

the. Province, in any post under-tire Federal Government, or any Provincial 

Government or local authority, or a corporation or body. set up or established

that the civil servant has to serve

\

. by aiiy such :Govemmeht. This-means

anywhere at the.

raalafide.or other consideration except the merit or interest ofpublic service,

pleasurevdf, the. authority, vin The postingsAranslbrs the

lly interfered with. Request of civil servant seeking cancellation of :

transfer amounts to interference in the. smooth functioning ot the ', ^
■ • c

government and a civil servant could not claim: to be posted at one place, ^

are norma

Sfe,. a.'
CT .

If,

•. i

1
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- .y-fr/it*titM ^A4iikMarM/Li^SecrtiarTHeuUh ctrtro «//«/»-. aitdSen’Kx-AmKulNo.l6ISii.'2(}2(liiitcd ".Wwi/i/ Klu.n 
■ . xSMnai!t:crviary'ilcallhaiull\fOollKrs"^ckkdon22:(yi,2li22hyi>i\ixkmD«niitaMHi>riiinsMr. KullwArsJHidKlntti. ClHtimiati wutMrx.

tiu^wHeh(iian,MemherJuUtcial.tJf}'hcrJ*akltlmkhxrnStirrkxTrlht^t.ralHt\rar. *

rather the civil servant was required, to serve anywhere against fhe post to/

wliidvhe is transfeired. This is ruled by the august Supreme Court of. 

Pakistan in a case titled “ZatonZ/aA Bajwa versus Chief Secretary" reported

as 2007 PLC (CS) 706.
f' ■■ ■ ■■,■. ■ ■ ■

:.The appellant Muld|tiar;Ali,seeks cancellation ot transfer on..the grounds, that 

his transfer was against.tlte .posting/transfer policy of the government and 

that he.was transfe'tred.witlr a premature tenure besides the post from which

I

he was -transferre^.- was still, vacant. The only ground to,, be seriously
■ ■' ■ '..'f ■ ' ■

considered could be a premature transfer. The department has . alleged that 

the conduct of the appellant .was not becoming of a good, official and in this 

respect the respondents, annexed some documents which , show that the 

appellant was involved in some matters which speak about his conduct other 

than of a good official. The record also shows that the appellant remained 

posted in the office of respondent No.3 a number of times, therefore,, the 

contention of the appellant that he was transferred widt immature tenure.

■I

• I
i
I

\*
k

does not sound gbda as his stay as a whole at the office of respondent No.3 

than'{of a .normal tenure. Moreover, it seems, that the

a' reason of his transfer. In

seems more

unbecoming conduct of the appellant became 

such a situation tl^ijudgement of thh honourable Supreme Court referred to

r .

above fits in the clfcumstances of this especially the following ruling;

"4\ We haviycomiderecJ the arguments- of the.petitioner ana 
carefitlly perused the record available. The contentions of the . .

\ petitioner am not borne out [from the record rather it shows
y. [ that Im transfer from Gu/rat took place.not only dtte to.the
‘'jf application ’but therf were lot of complaints against him
N which were, thoroughly probed hr and' finally it was fowid 

that the petitioner is not working according to the settled" 
principles of good governance and is. creating hurdles in the 

\'f‘Tr.ST.EO ordinary functions'of the department. According to section 9 
of the Punjab Civif Sen-ants Act. 1974'. "every civil 

) he liable to .serve anywhere wilhin or oiilside the Province m
.. ..y. onv post under die Governirient of the Punjab".- The 'n-quest 

........ ihc petitibner seeking canccMinn. of the Iransler orders

:
■ T

i

irfA
servani

'it

■CD
(UcAro.a.

t-

-.ry
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■ '• .hiimii AVliS&rW/>«/«/ -MiiUfllarAILyiStcnrq/y Healili t^liro txlicrj anlSenld Api>tal Hn. l(<IS3.^p20 li'lf -Auw.i/ A ton
Mri,.Wa™olhcn-ccciMan2Z0U02}hy IXvisioA Bc,,d,cmpri.m^Ur. KaUmArM A/m .,W.Mn.

HazliiaRiluiian. ktemlnrJuUlclat: Kliylt/r PakhiunklnniSirnotTrlkumil. I‘tsliiim,r.

. I ■ ' * ' ' . • *

actnatly amounts to the inlerfercmce in the siriootli working of 
the Government a7id the petitioner as a riyht cannot claim Jo 
be posted .at one place rather he is required to 
anywhere against, the post to which he is transferred. The 
orders of tm authorin'as well as the. impugnedJudgement-p/ 
the Tribunal are entirely in consonance with the. law laid
down by this.Court. It woidd bexidvantageous. to reproduce
here the. relevant paragraph of the impugned [judgement, 
which reach as under: . . . ;

IVTOU.
L'/

Serve

••r) The • reproduction of the .relevant material in the
preceding.. paragmfhs - would I showthdf tire Districr 
Conrdinaiidn:. Ojfice'r. became so fed up wnii the .^onduci of 
the appelldni that- hfhad no option but to. surrender him .to._ : 

. his pementid^paftment. For all intents and. purposes, it was 
not in the administrative interest to linger:and cof^mth the
appelland'OslfDeputy District mcer fRevet^^^^^^
savthat if tl& appellant was:guilO' of any act of misconduct 
deoartmentai proceedings .could iipve been .launched and . 
transfer M'dsmot the remedy.to rectifit such condiict may he 
true ' but t^ -appellant has;: himself admitted, that no 
disciplinary^ ’proceedings Jiave yet been- launched for any 
mi.sconduct.on his paid therefore: the instances quoted by the

to show thatDistrict Coordination Officer:: Giijrat goes
appellant created dn embarrassing .situation w tlw Disii w 
ihr his superidrs and.Ity and large wit^^^
District Coordination ^icer. felt that the admimstrcitive 
mterests of his office got throttled evety tune a complaint .
come to lindbwffie public against, the appellant: therefore. , _

mansfe/ ^of the .appellant hw asking diim -uprepon to : 
Smrices^and General Admmisti-ation Department was lor. 
adnunistrative reasons. No doubt, the Honourable, bupreme 
(Purr has . 'obseiwed in (he case of Zahia Uhta,
Government-pfthe Pun/ab. Secretary.docal Government, and
Rural Development Department. Lahore and lM'o_ others 
Auorathat Government jeiyants repeated transfers P'omone ' 
place to diidther in a .?/xv/7 qf'ffiw months by the oracr 
yfinister concerned and cariying our^nch oraers obediendy ;

concerned i.s highly .

the

by the Secretary of the Department
‘ , unethical and xmdesirable arid that normal period of p^

of Gweniiheid servant at a station as per policy dec is lo.n oj

f ordinaiy bri&mstances- unless M reasons af . exigencies of . , 
^iseiyiceshckirplidyl^stoFetkvkited^ .

■■ ■ bv the apdk Couri . 'thdt normaT period oJ po.mng of a 
Gxwernmekk^seiyanthds io.be in ordman> circinnstancekpr 
three vears imless for reasons of exigencies oJ. service such 
policy hasGk bd departed Jmnr givc'i sufficient rOorn h>r 

■ movement in the present case for reasons which have been ; 
discussed. Moreover, d policy matter does not have .riieprce 
of law and can be deviated if good reasoiv; are forthcoming.
There is no'hard and fast rule that Government servant can 
in no case be transferred before he completes three years

h-
. O)
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“AVtatmi Klnm 
I tiikl Mrs.

To the.contran- Section 9 ibid 
civil seiraht to he posted 

no- right as such to ■

service at a particular station, 
makes it a 'mandatory for a
amm-here in the Province, ami he has
claim conthvhnce of sendee at a particular, station Sp the 
transfer polA is.:merely based on convenience-but // such 
convenience is abused as in the present case the Government 
can always transfer the civil servant to avoid embarrassment • 
to itself Jt would be worthwhile to quote from an mmeporte^ 
%d,ment of the Honourable Supreme Court in Cnnl PehUon 

Lave to 'Appeals becuing Nos.205i.U20n4- to
. f-W04 and: 2104^1/2004 titled DLdrict Coordination OJfcei

etc V. Parveen Shandi and others. The rele^’ant portion
is reproducedfar facility of reference:—

7”“,,
Service Tribunal, has no .jurisdiction to 
anneals unless it isishosvn that there is-some provision-of la^v 

. .Mibinds-bfGovernn^ not to shift-a
one place to another.. For the.above reasons, pennons stands

disposed of 2-
1999. S C M R 24^2 titled '^Ehsan Elahi Cheenxa Secretary Health ;

Court of Pakistan was pleased to hold as

versus
13.In

and 2 others", the-lygust Supreme
' ij

under:

-p,-„h il ii K af ma-e of a civil servom:
PoP'oiid iraosfer u the prenmivf of the etpdo^_rrr.-rit'i-r'iir.: iv

^ inTeidarides-were fowid. to be false: therefore. It cou^^

posting of thre&year.r.at. a station under inenims.

:llantNas«in Khan seeks,airaction that,he may be transferred to fee.

ih the office of respondent No.3. 

transfer of the tippellant Mukhtiar Ali.

14.Theappe

f) post of his choice i.e. Officer Assistant ih 

- t.,.which he says was lying vacant on

00
0) •
O)
(C-
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ScrvltvAnvulN,i.m':o:i mini "il,Miika-M.nStertittn-Hnilili,intnMtm'',aii<tSenieeAiiiinaKi>.lnlSS-':i>:i>mM -.Vnxnii KIniii
./ W™///. i’«..W: *>- UMaa BnKhnH-yfUhvklr. llalm.irM Khan, Umin.n.n «,«/ J/rx

KazinalkhnmHMtn,ln!rJMal.Kh)*vrl^U,lmiUnni Service rclhmK,l.l\-slnnrur.

This contention in itself is againsc tlie provisions of Section 10 of the Khyber 

Paldnunkhwa Civil Servants Act, 1973, therefore, .miscpncelyed and not ■

. wortli consideration. : '

IS.From what has be^ndiscussed .above,.it c^ be gathered that.the-appellants

of both these appeals are^ desirous to. be: posted ;at their choice, posting, as

AssistantlaitheofficebTrespondent NdJ. It is-inconiprehensible. why

. Be that as it. may
Office

both the appellants are so.desirous? Thb reason is obvious

the. august Supreme Court;of.Pakistan has- dealt-with such a situation .in a 

Judgement: in.the case-of “Muhammad, Mansha Javed versus -Secretary to 

of .P^i^ab & others” reported as 1998 SGMR 263. in theGovernment

i-.
following manner:

as well as■■3 The trimnal fouach that both the petitionet
resnondmt No.2 - 'exercised tindile inflveace . in getm^ the 
abiwe posting In this, view of the matter, the-Tr.ihvnal . 
disposed of the appeal.in terms of para 20 of the impugned

ient No.2 tried to over-whehnd^ \
_______ hv not allowing it to act

This tendency on the part, of the ■ ,
s. The vested >

respotu
[hrovgh their pplitical infhienca b,
independentlv and. justly ‘
civil servants - is paralysing the jimetionanes
interests . Jidi'e. to be discouraged jor. the sake.interests, hdi'e: to 
governan

unhappy-over the transfer oj '

■posting.atMrdwaLwhm^^^ iNheinlndmchwasdbviot^^^^
witfa ddsli^fbr sendee to.the people: Let others.who are in
yhis raceiitfMsingpdUtical. influence ahp tc^
the Govehmient. decision of depriving both q,. these t.,i 
Narowal pelting so that they are discouraged from using ,
undue politipal influence, in die matter of them transjer, -

■ The petitioner's-grievance Li that he should have been 
edtowed to ti^piam posted at Narowal in place of respondent 

■ No.2. He has, therefore, filed.the present petition for leave to 

appeal.

!rw
r
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Court „,ir,tairmg the

po.wng oj the petitiofie . - , , /p,„-y /;rj//f the
: ,bo.e submission, peni^! ^ihJl. in order ta -

impugned judgment indica cs ^ _^.i,.n.-ains
discoitrage.thepndency on^ ///e^xa/ /wearw. has. passed 
•yet posting 0} their chote f^'';,; fm-the department to

16.While relying on the .above judgement

■;

to I:

ii
r-

I-
I-

>1
.1

!;
Court of. . i

of the august Supreme

should, be. posted where and 

connected appeal file titled

\
Pakistan, we' dismiss

i.
,0 decide toly and justly, who •;

department
%on. the. Copy of this judgement be placed '!

when 5

ersuithe Secreta.y Health etc". Consign. 'l

"Maseem Khan v
,7.;T0t.<.»-.ce-t -'" van Court at Pes/to-tur

,l,.se.l,^.l’erri„ia,a,on„.:s22-..y^Apr,r

„„d.gi«n under om hand! «-<l :
f

,2022.
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICE^ ^
PESHAWAR# ■

Phone No. 091-9225387
/DHO (Peshawar)

/ ■

dated: S /2022No. -f to
============:================—

To
The Director General Health Services, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

^service Appeni No 696/2021 In the resvect of Mr MukhtiarJIiSubject:
Office Assistant (BPS-16)

Sir, J

herewith Services Tribunal Khyber 

the subject noted above which is
Enclosed please find 

Pakhtunkliwa Judgement dated.22-04-2022, on 

self explanatory for favor of necessary action please . (copy Attached)..
It is therefore requested that this office have got no objection for the

above official tO retain in this office in the best interest of public.

\/( I I) /
// District icer,
/. /

C.C to

1. Litigation Officer to this office.
2. Office Assistant to this office, 

for infonhdtion please. '

/. -v
' 5 !

? j

n II
I
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DIRECTORATE GENffiAL HEALTH SERVICES 

KHYBER PAKHTUN KHWA PESHAWAR>-
y7<. I^L-T'T'' ’In't’j ••' C’l • 'M

r.F-lCE ORDER

As approved bv the compctenl authority, Mr. 'v^ukhtiar .Aii office 

Asssisianl (BS-IG) puached lo DHO Peshawar, is hereby transferred and posted ai 
DHQ Hospital Shangla on ndminislralr/e ground against the vacant post with 

imnicdialc effect:.

.Arrival/' departure report should be submitted to this Directorate

for record.

Sd /.\xxx.\xx 
GENERAL HEALTH . 
SERVICES, K.P.K^SHAWAR. 

1^10^12022Dated•. • /Personnel 
Copy fonyarded to ihc:- 

1 .Accountant General Khj’bcr Pakhiunkhwa Peshawar,
2. DHO Peshawar
3. Medicals Superintendent DHQ Hospital Shangja.
4. DAO Shangla..
5. Oiheial buncc.-ncd.

For iruormation and necessary actiert.

Tvo.

■ -t ■m,
mi'

DIKECTOR (HRM)
DIRECTOR.AT'E GENEPxAL KE,ALTH 
SERVICES. K.P PESHAWAR.m t.‘ ■

.1^

«
■«
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To, I! ■

Director General Health Services,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

Subject: Pj rANCELLATION OF TRANSFER ORDER

R/Madam:

With deep sense of veneration, 1 have the honour to invite your kind attention to 
vour good offlco order bearing No.l721.2S/Personnel dated 17/5/20p, under with I was 
transferred to District Shangla on administrative groundj requests the following facts and wants

your kind and humble remedy:

1. I belongs'itp 
included in the seniority list for promotion to BP5-17.

2. I am going to be retired in 2024

I have school going Children’s and there is no one to look after them after my posting at 

so farflung:area.

District Peshawar and the senior hnost office Assistant. My name is also

3.

4. My tenure is also not completed at present place of posting.

5 My immediate Boss i.e. District health Officer Peshawar also requested for retaining my 
' services in his off.ee vide letter NO.8460/DHO dated 12/5/2022 after the disposal of my 

appeal by the.august court.

6 If there is some issue regarding my retention at my present place of posting, there are 
posts of Office Assistant at District Peshawar against which I can be posted.

It is therefore humbly requested that the office order cited above may please be cancelled 

humanitarian .basis to avoid financial as well as mental disturbance

vacant

on

OR
I may please be posted anywhere at District Peshawar to support my family and other

issues.

I shall be very thankful to you for this kindness and will pray for your prosperity.

Encl:-Attached'

JL.
Obediently Yours

>•

4;>'/
/ (MUKHTI^ALl) /

^ ■ . Office Assistant B-16
DHO Office Peshawar

/r\

'4 Z /nrr\ -A - J •

■ ;

■I



<=. ntRFCTORATE GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES
1 ° KHYBER PAI^TUNKHWA PESHAWAR

Plll0ai^L02&2ES£>2SilK '■ ■ -----

J» '
iW^' m

-3 /

m ' ’; Office
/

■ ^
OFFICEOSS^ P^tunkhwa Peshawar)m

competent (DGHS Khyber
to DGHS Office Peshawar is hereby

vacant , post of Office .

As approved by . the
Assistant BS-16 attached

Mr. Naseem Khan Office Peshawar against the
with immediate effect.

^ transferred and posted .0 DHO Office
in the mteresf of public semeefi'.4 Assistant BS-16 int...;

this Directorate for
should be submitted to

Arrival/ departure reportsNB;
U Sd/xxxxxxxxx

director general health
K P PESHAWAR. 

0^/2022.

record.
i '

services
Dated _—T

!
Pafthtunhhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar w/r toCopy forwarded to the;- 

Hon'able Chairman ^ybe^
Service-Appeal No. 696/2021.

■2. A.0 Khyber'Pakhtunkhwa dated 26.05.2022
3, DHO Peshawar w/r ,ob.sNOCNoJ / ^

4. Dy: ojit-e Peshawar.
^5. Director DHIS cell
y. "m—‘(Motion Ceii) DGHS office Peshawar.

8. Official Concerned.

I.

For informal,on and neccssan' achon.

/

Hajl Kamtan

» I ■

■/i:-

1
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ESTA CODE FEstablishment Code Khvber Pakhhmlfhwa]

Posting and Transfer

84

J* i
i.

statutory Provision.

Section 10 of the NWFP Civil Servants Ai:^1973.

Posting and Tranter. Every civil servant shall be liable to serve anywhere within .
OP outside the Province, in any post under the Federal Government, or any Provincial 

. Government or Local authority, or a Corporation or body set up or established bv 
any such Government:- ' ^

. Provided that nothing contained in this section shall apply to a civil servant ' 
recruited specifically to serve in a particular area or region;

, Provided further that, where a civil servant is required to serve in a post 
outside a service or cadre, his terms and condib'ons.of service as to his pay shall not 
be less favourable than those to which he would have been entitled if he had not 

• been so required to serve. ,

EPSTING / TRANSFER POLICY OF THE PROVTwrrAi fln\/CRMMgNT

AH t^e posting/transfers shall be strictly in public interest and shall not be 
abus .'d/misused to victimize the Government servants

I
i)

h
ii) All Govenment servants are prohibited to exert political, Administrative or

any oth^r pressures upon the posting/transfer authorities for seeking
posing/ti insfers of their choice and against the public interest.

All contr ct Government employees appointed against specific posts 
not be pcted against any other post. ’

The non laf t^ure of posting shall be three, years subject to the condition 
that foi :ne officers/ofRcials posted in unattractive areas the tenure shall be 
cwo years and for the hard areas the tenure shall be one year. The 
unattractive and hard areas will be notified by the Government.

iii) , can

iv)

AVV.
V) \ r-■

While making po:^ings/transfef from settled areas to FATA and vice-versa 
specific apprqival of Governor, NWFP needs to be obtained

Vi)

'While making postjngs/transfers of officers/officials up to BS-17, from 
settled areas to FATA and vice-versa approvai of the Chief Secretary NWFP

■ .1

1 , Para-l(v) regarding months of .March and July for-pbsting/transfer and 
authorities for relaxation of ban deleted vide letter No: SOR-VI (E&AD) 1- 
4/2008/Vol-yi, dated 3-6-2008. ConsequenOy authorities competent under the 
NWFP Government Rules of Business, 1985, District Govemr.-ent Rules of 
Business 2001, Posting/Transfer Policy and other rules for die time teing in 
rules' posting/transfer subject to observance of the policy and

i

t ■]
■ I

,-V!



gSTA COPg rgstablishment Code Khvber Pakhtunkhwal

needs to be obtained.’Whereas, in case of posting/transfer of officers in. BS- 
18 and above, from settied areas to FATA and vice versa, specific approval 
of the Governor NWFP shall be obtained.

s 1

■H,..

Vi fa). All Officere/offlcials selected against Zone-I/FATA quota in the Provincial
TOsToSS mcS'scSfgra^^^^^^ In

each scale/grade of each cadre.

V'

‘rp.°"p^T±tir''<Cs'"
•DPOs/Superintendent of Police (SP). 'Similarly Deputy Superintendent of 
Police (DSP) shall not be posted at: a place where the . Police Stabon 
(Thaana) of his area/residence is situated. •

vii)

No posting/transfers of the officer's/officials on detailment basis, shall be 
hfiade.

(
viii)-

ix) Regarding the posting of husband/wife, both in Provincial services, efforte ■ 
' where possible would be made to post suCh persons at one station subject 

to the public interest.
i.

X) AH the posting/transferring authorities may facilitetejhe posting/tran^r oj 
the unmarried-female government Servartts at the station;,of the residence 
of their parents.

.Officere/offrcials except DCOs and DPOs/SPs retire witiiin
i one year fnay be posted on their option on posts in the Distncts of their

/ domicile and be allowed to serve there till the retirement .
^DCOs and DPOs who are due to retire in the near future may also be 
posted in the District of their domicile subject to the condition that such 
posting would be against non-administrative posts of equivalent scales,

In terms of Rule-17(l). and (2) read 'with Schedule-Ill 
Government Rules of Business 1985, transfer of.officers. shown in column 1 
of the follov»/ing table shall be made by the authorities shown against each 
officer in columnZ thereof:

xii)

Outside the Secretariat
Chief Secretary in consultation 
with Establishment Department 

Department concerned 
with the approval of the Chief 
Minister-

Officers of the all Pakistan Unified.
Group i.e. DMG, PSP including 
Provincial Police Officers in BPS-18 
and above.

1.
and

• )■

I •

Added vide Urdu circular letter No. SOR-VI(E&AD)l-4/2003 dated 21-09-2004
Added vide Urdu circular letter No: SOR-VI (E&AD)/M/2005,.dated 9-9-2005.1

2
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^ jgTA COPE rEstabilshmenfCode KhvbBr Pakhnmlfh^a]

~Other (Officers in BPS-l7andaboye to 
be posted against scheduled posts, or 
posts normally held by the APUG,
PCS(EG) and PCS(SG).

s 2.

=*7 -do-/

3. Heads of Attached Departments and 
other Officers, in B-19 & above in all 
the Departments. -do-

In the Secretariat
1. Secretaries : Chief Secretary with the 

approval of the Chief Minister.

Other Officers of and above the rank
of Section Officers:
a) Within the Same Department

b) . Within the Secretariat from one 
Department to another.

•i
Seaetary of the Department 
concerned.
Chief.secretary/Secretary
Establishment.

3. Officials up to the rank of 
Superintendent:
a) Within the Same Department Secretary of the Department 

concerned.

b) To and fforh an Attached 
Department

Seaetary of the, Dept in 
consultation with Head of 
Attached 
concerned.

Department

c)Within the Secretariat from one 
Department to another

Saretary (Establishment)

While considering posting/transfer proposals all the concerned authorities . 
shall keep in mind the following:

. . a) To ensure the posting of proper persons on proper posts, the 
Performance Evaluation Report/annual, confidential reports, past 

: and preknt. record of service, performance on post held presently
and in the past and general reputation with focus on the integrity
of the .rancemed officers/offidals be considered, 

b) Tenure on present post shall also be taken Into consideration and 
the posting/transfers shall be in the best public interest.

xiii)

i
!■

. xiv) Government servants including District Govt, employees feeling aggrieved 
- - due to the ordere qf posting/transfer authorities may seek remedy from the. 

next higher authority / the appointing authority as the case may be through 
an appeal to be submitted within seven days of the receipt of such orders.

'f.

r i.’
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Such appeal shall be disposed of within fifteen days. The option of appeal 
against posting/ transfer orders could. be exerdsed only in, the following 
cases. ■

i) . Pre-mature posing/transfer or posting transfer in violation of the . 
provisions of this policy.

ji) Serious and grave personal (humanitarian) grounds.

. «

/
/

I
To streamline the postlngs/transfers in the District Government,2.

and to remove any irritant/confusions in this: regard the provision of Rule 25 of the . 
North-West F/ontier Province District Government Rules of Business 2001 read with 
schedule - IV, thereof is referred. As per: schedule-IV the posting/transferring . 
authorities for the officers/offidals shown against each are as under:-

-i

AuthorityOfficersS. i
No.

Posting of District Coordination Officer and 
Executive District Officer in a District.

Provincial Government. .1.
■ t

Provincial GovernmentPosting of District Police Officer.2.

Other Officers in BPS-17 and above posted
in the Distilct. 

Provincial Government3.

Executive District Officer in
consultation with District 
Coordination Officer.

. Offidal in BPS-16 and below4.

.i'

3. As per Rule 25(2) of the Rules mentioned above the District Coordination 
Department shall ,consult the Government if it is proposed to;

a) Transfer the holder of a tenure post before the
completion of his tenure or extend the period of his
tenure., ' , v

b) Require an officer to hold charge of , more than one post 
for a period exceeding two months.

■ 4.'I am further directed to request that the above noted policy may be strictly 
. observed/implemented. , .

' , ' ■ '

5.' Alj concerned are requested to jensurO that tenures Of'the ‘ concerned 
officers/officials are Invariably mentioned in summaries submitted to the Competent, 
Authorities for Posting/Transfer. ,

{Authority: Latter No: SOR-VI/E&AD/i.-4/2003 dated 24-6-2003}.,

*
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